

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No: W.A.Nos.609 & 948 of 2022

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
06.	01.03.2024	<u>GN,J & VN, J</u> 1. Heard the learned Advocate General. 2. The learned Advocate General has been responsive to the request of the Court. This Court by an order, dated 21.02.2024, taking note of the enormity of the issue, more particularly the vividness in the matter of implementation of the policy of compassionate appointment, had called upon the learned Advocate General either by himself or specially appointed Government Pleader to assist the Court in rationalizing the extremities in the matter of compassionate appointments. 3. In fact, the Court was constrained to express the presence and assistance of learned Advocate General in view of certain notifications and an example in that regard is one which permitted compassionate appointment even without the candidate possessing the eligibility criteria stipulated for the post and whereby the candidate who was given two to three years time to secure the	

		qualifying degree or the technical expertise required for the post, the Court has recorded its opinion on uncertain terms, by an order, dated 21.02.2024. The learned Advocate General has been most fairness in response and has clearly stated that these measures adopted to facilitate Compassionate Appointments are completely beyond the field of Constitutional provisions and the law as laid down by the Hon'ble Apex Court and the learned AG has also appraise the Court about the impact of these actions on the wealth of State finances. 4. After hearing the learned Advocate General, we are of the opinion that further time as sought by the learned Advocate General, required to be granted to enable the learned Advocate General to place before us the various policies adopted by various corporations, municipalities etc and also identify the ails that are afflicting the System as corollary of those actions and also to enable the learned Advocate General to draw up a fair mechanism to address the issue of Compassionate Appointment ensuring and enabling the same in an apparent and transparent manner.	
--	--	---	--

		5. List these matters on 15.03.2024. 6. Interim order granted earlier is extended till then. ARB _____ GN,J _____ VN,J	
--	--	---	--

--	--	--	--