

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE: Writ Appeal No.948 of 2022

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
15.	09.8.2024	<u>GN, J & KM, J</u> Issue notice to the 2nd respondent. Learned counsel for the appellant shall serve intimation of the pendency of the Writ Appeal on the 2nd respondent and obtain a written acknowledgment and place it before the Court on or before 19.8.2024. List the matter on 21.8.2024. RD GN, J KM, J	

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE