

(SHOW CAUSE NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION)
IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI
FRIDAY, THE NINTH DAY OF AUGUST
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY FOUR



:PRESENT:

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE G.NARENDAR

AND

THE HONOURABLE SMT JUSTICE KIRANMAYEE MANDAVA

WRIT APPEAL NO: 948 OF 2022

Between:

Tirumala Tirupathi Devasthanam, Rep. by its Executive Officer, Tirupathi,
Chittoor District.

Appellant

AND

1. B Kondanda Chetty, S/o Suseela, aged 38 years, Office Subordinate,
Tirumala Tirupathi Devasthanam, Tirupathi, Chittoor District.
2. T.Aswni, D/o Eswar Reddy, Occ. Sharoff, Tirumala Tirupathi
Devasthanams, Tirupathi, Chittoor District.

Respondent

WHEREAS the Appellant above named through his/her Advocate S N CHIDAMBARA SASTRY presented this Appeal under Clause 15 of Letter Patent Appeal Aggrieved by the Order in W.P.No.21555 of 2020, dated 13.07.2022;

AND WHEREAS the High Court upon perusing the petition and affidavit filed herein and upon hearing the arguments of Sri S N CHIDAMBARA SASTRY Advocate for the Appellant and of SRI J.SUDHEER, Advocate for the Respondent No.1, directed issue of notice to the Respondent No.2 herein to show cause as to why this WRIT APPEAL should not be admitted.

You viz:

Aswni, D/o Eswar Reddy, Occ: Sharoff, Tirumala Tirupathi
Devasthanams, Tirupathi, Chittoor District.

are be and hereby directed to show cause either appearing in person or through an Advocate on or before 21.08.2024 to which date the case stands posted as to why in the circumstances set out in the appeal and the affidavit filed therewith (copy enclosed) this WRIT APPEAL should not be admitted.

The Court made the following ORDER:

"Issue notice to the 2nd respondent.

Learned counsel for the appellant shall serve intimation of the pendency of the Writ Appeal on the 2nd respondent and obtain a written acknowledgment and place it before the Court on or before 19.8.2024.

List the matter on 21.8.2024."

Sd/- U. SRI DEVI
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR



SECTION OFFICER

//TRUE COPY//

For

To,

1. Aswini, D/o Eswar Reddy, Occ: Sharoff, Tirumala Tirupathi Devasthanams, Tirupathi, Chittoor District. **(by RPAD- along with a copy of petition and memorandum of grounds)**
2. One CC to SRI. S N CHIDAMBARA SASTRY Advocate [OPUC]
3. One CC to SRI. J SUDHEER Advocate [OPUC]
4. **Two spare copies**

ER

HIGH COURT

GN, J
&
KM, J

DATED:09/08/2024

LIST THE MATTER ON 21.8.2024

NOTICE TO RESPONDENT NO.2

WA.No.948 of 2022

