

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH::AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No. W.A.Nos.948 & 609 of 2022

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	13.10.2025	<u>DEV,J & AHHS,J</u> Sri V.Venugopala Rao, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the appellants has placed written instructions in these two (02) cases before this Court. Sri J. Sudheer, learned counsel sought time to go into the same and to submit his arguments. Post on 27.10.2025. _____ DEV, J _____ AHHS,J SCS	