

13 & 14. (2 Cases)

WA Nos.948 & 609 of 2022

TIRUMALA TIRUPATHI DEVASTHANAM

Vs

B KONDANDA CHETTY

Present: Mr. V. Venugopala Rao, Senior Advocate with
Mrs. V. Dyumani, Standing Counsel for TTD, for
appellants.

Ms. Yamini Nikitha, Advocate representing
Mr. J. Sudheer, Advocate for Respondents.

Arguing counsel for respondents is not present.

At request, adjourned to 24.06.2026.

Photocopy of order be placed on files of above mentioned
connected case.

(LISA GILL)
JUDGE

(TUHIN KUMAR GEDELA)
JUDGE

Date: 21.04.2026
MS